

# KIOWA TRIBE

P.O. Box 369 · Carnegie, Oklahoma · 73015 Phone: (580) 654-6338 · Fax: (580) 654-1788 OFFICE OF THE LEGISLATURE

#### **RESOLUTION NUMBER: KL-CY-2024-0XX**

#### FIRST AMERICANS MUSEUM AUTHORIZATION ACT

TIMST MADRICAL OF MOSEON THORIZATION ACT
At a duly called Legislative Regular Session of the Legislature of the Kiowa Tribe held thisth day of, 2024, the following resolution, was adopted.
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma is a federally recognized Indian Tribe with a Constitution approved by the Secretary of the Interior; and,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe, is authorized and empowered pursuant to Article VII, Section 4(c) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe to negotiate contracts on behalf of the Kiowa Tribe subject to authorization and approval of the Legislature; and,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Legislature, is vested with the authority to pass laws and resolutions pursuant to Article VI, Section 6 (a) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe; and,
WHEREAS, this Resolution shall be known as the "First Americans Museum Authorization Act"; and,
WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe has been approached by the First Americans Museum Foundation regarding a Repository License Agreement for the use of certain classroom materials belonging to the Kiowa Tribe as a part of its repository, a form copy of which is attached hereto; and
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,</b> the Kiowa Tribe Legislature, having been delegated certain authorities under the Kiowa Constitution, the governing body of the Kiowa Tribe, does hereby authorize the Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe to negotiate and sign the Repository License Agreement with the First Americans Museum Foundation.
CERTIFICATION
The foregoing Resolution KL-CY-2024-00X was duly voted upon by the Legislature on, 2024, at a Legislative Regular Session(), with a vote of () in favor and () opposed, () abstaining, and () absent according to the authority vested in the Legislature by the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe.
Anita Johnson Secretary of the Legislature

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION - KL-CY-2024-00X

Sponsors: Alana Quetone, District 4

**Co-Sponsors:** 

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	Hàu	Hàu:né	Háun á	Héñgyádàu
Kyle Ataddlety				
District #1				
Michael Primus				
District #2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District #3				
Alana Quetone				
District #4				
Anita Johnson				
District #5				
Ben Wolf				
District #6				
Warren Queton				
District #7				

## DELIVERY OF THE RESOLUTION AND LAW TO THE CHAIRMAN

*	the Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe on theth day of 8(a)(iv) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe, and
	or veto override by the Legislature, and as otherwise
required by the Constitution.	,
	Anita Johnson
	Secretary of the Legislature

CHAIRMAN'S ACTION:		
[ ] APPROVED		
[ ] VETO - RETURNED TO LEGISLATURE	WITH EXPLANATION:	
On this day of, 2024.		
	Lawrence Spottedbird Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe	
Presented by the Chairman to the Legislature on the	day of, 2024.	
LEGISLATURE'S ACTION:		
Override of Chairman's veto:		
[ ] YES		
[ ] NO		

## LEGISLATIVE OVERRIDE ORDER: KLO-CY-2024-0XX

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Kyle Ataddlety				
District #1				
Michael Primus				
District #2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District #3				
Alana Quetone				
District #4				
Anita Johnson				
District #5				
Ben Wolf				
District #6				
Warren Queton				
District #7				

# CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Legisi	ative Order, KL-C	2Y-2U24-UUX	was duly	votea	upon by	tne	Legislature or
,	2024, at a Legislat	tive Override O	Order Sessi	on with	a vote o	f	in favor and
opposed, and	abstaining,	Absent. Pu	suant to th	e author	rity veste	d in th	ie Legislature by
the Constitution of the	Kiowa Tribe.						
			A	nita Joh	nson		
			Se	ecretary	of the Le	gislat	ure